

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

EVENT DETAILS

- What is the Summer Fun Run & Walk Series? The 16th Summer Fun Run Series is a fundraiser to support the Parks Foundation of Hendricks County. The event runs May 29 – August 20. For 12 weeks, visit a different park or trail! We welcome participants of all ages and abilities to this family-friendly event.
- What is the registration cost for the Summer Fun Run & Walk Series? Your race entry of \$35 for an individual (one t-shirt/sticker) or \$100 for a family of four (four t-shirts/stickers) gives you access to 12 different parks in Hendricks County, an awesome t-shirt and sticker, and a great feeling of knowing you are supporting parks and trails in our community.
- What are the dates and locations of the Summer Fun Run Series? Download the schedule at www.summerfunrun.org.
- How can I register? Visit www.summerfunrun.org.
- **Is there a deadline to register?** The registration fee goes up starting May 2. Registration stays open until June 19, but if you need to register before May 29 to guarantee a t-shirt.
- Will the trail be marked? Yes. Each week, each park will have Summer Fun Run & Walk Series route signage. Signage comes down each Tuesday so our team can set-up at the next park. The course is also on the registration site but to guarantee directional signage, visit Wednesday to Monday, or chance it on transition Tuesday!
- What is the Series Kick-Off event? Join us on Wednesday, May 29 from 4:30 6:30pm at WS Gibbs Memorial Park to kick off the 2024 Summer Fun Run & Walk Series. This will give you a chance to start the series off with our amazing sponsors, race partners and fellow participants. This is when you will pick up your t-shirt.

T-SHIRT DETAILS

1 | Page

Last Update: 4/15/2024

- Who gets a shirt? Each individual \$35 registration receives a shirt. Each \$100, family of 4 registrations, receives 4 shirts. Additional shirts can be added on for \$25. To guarantee t-shirt size/availability, register before May 29.
- What color are the shirts/stickers? The 2024 t-shirts are red. They are unisex sizes and available adult small 3XL and youth small large.
- When will I get my shirt? T-shirts and stickers will be ready for pick up on May 29 at the Kick-off event at WS Gibbs Memorial Park from 4:30-6:30pm.
- What if I can't attend t-shirt pick up on May 29? T-shirts will be available for pick-up on June 5 at Williams Park and June 12 at Hummel Park. Both days from 4:30-6:30pm.
- What if I can't pick up my t-shirt on any of the dates? If you are unable to pick up your t-shirt you can pay to have the shirt(s) and sticker(s) mailed to your home. You can pay at the time of registration, or you can log back into your RunSignUp page and pay to have them shipped.
- Are there other options to buy swag to support PFOHC? We will sell last years t-shirt and dog bandanas at the kick off celebration!

FUNDRAISING DETAILS

- What is the Parks Foundation of Hendricks County? The Parks Foundation of Hendricks County was founded in 2009 to fund projects that enhance parks, trails, and outdoor spaces in our county. We are a nonprofit organization looking to cultivate financial resources to enhance the cultural, recreational, and natural resources of the county's public parks.
- What do the registration fees go toward? The Parks Foundation of Hendricks County is a 501c3, nonprofit organization. The various parks departments in Hendricks County are government agencies. We raise money to support the parks departments so they can do extra projects that aren't paid for through tax dollars. Follow us on Facebook to see more on how the funds raised from Summer Fun Run & Walk Series benefit parks in Hendricks County.
- Do you require fundraising? No. We do not require additional fundraising above the registration fee. We
 do encourage you to share information about registration or ask friends and family to donate in your
 name, but nothing is required. The Summer Fun Run & Walk Series donation link is
 https://runsignup.com/Race/Donate/IN/Danville/ParksFoundationofHendricksCountySummerFunRunSeries
- What is your fundraising goal? The goal for the 2024 Summer Fun Run & Walk Series is \$61,250!
- Is there a fundraising deadline? No. We can accept donations at any time. You can donate on the Summer Fun Run & Walk Series registration site until August 20 or on the Parks Foundation of Hendricks County website at www.pfohc.org.

2 | Page

Can my company send a matching gift? YES! We welcome matching gift donations. Donations can be
mailed to: Parks Foundation of Hendricks County, PO Box 221, Danville, IN 46122 or made online at
www.pfohc.org.

TIME TRACKING AND PARK CHECK-IN DETAILS

- Each participant will need to track their own time. After you complete your walk/run you will submit your time on RunSignUp. Each week a sign with a QR code will be at the park...click on that QR code to submit your time or go to Parks Foundation of Hendricks County: Summer Fun Run & Walk Series Results (runsignup.com). We would love if you submitted your check-in, even if you don't track your time.
- Once the week is over you won't be able to submit your time. If this happens email your time to <u>Katy@pfohc.org</u> and we will get it updated for you.

TO SUBMIT RESULTS ONLINE:

- ➤ Go to results page: <u>Parks Foundation of Hendricks County: Summer Fun Run/Walk Series</u> Registration Lookup (runsignup.com).
- > Search for yourself or the person you are submitting results for
- Choose/click your name to move to next screen
- Under EVENTS, click "Submit Virtual Results"
- Next to your name, make sure the correct park is listed in the drop-down box
- If you tracked your time, enter that, and submit
- > If you did not track your time, click the box "I finished, but did not time my run" and submit.
- Where do I find my bib number? The easiest way is to search for yourself under "Find a Participant"
 Parks Foundation of Hendricks County: Summer Fun Run/Walk Series Registration Lookup
 (runsignup.com). Or email pfohcevents@gmail.com and we would be happy to send it to you

Contact Parks Foundation of Hendricks County more information at katy@pfohc.org.